more lots of record according to any recorded plat, but for the purpose of this 
Ordinance shall be deemed one (1) parcel or lot if title to the property is held 
under one (1) deed. 

69. Lot, Corner:  A lot where the interior angle of two (2) adjacent sides at the 

intersection of the two (2) streets is less than one hundred thirty-five (135) 
degrees.  A lot abutting upon a curved street, or streets, shall be considered a 
corner lot for the purposes of this Ordinance, if the arc is of less radius than one 
hundred fifty (150) feet and the tangents to the curve, at the two (2) points where 
the lot lines meet the curve or the straight street line extended from an interior 
angle of less than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. 

70. Lot, Interior:  Any lot other than a corner lot. 

71. Lot, Lines:  The lines bounding as defined herein: 

Front Lot Lines - In the case of an interior lot, the line separating said lot from the 
street, in the case of a corner lot or double frontage lot, the line separating said lot

[...]

The following regulations shall apply in all RB Medium or High Density Residential 
Districts: 

A. Lot Area:  Where a lot is served with a public water supply system and central 

sanitary sewerage system, there shall be provided a minimum of ten thousand 
(10,000) square feet of lot area for each single-family dwelling unit and fifteen 
thousand (15,000) square feet of lot area for each two (2) family dwelling unit.  
Where a lot is not so served, there shall be provided a minimum of fifteen 
thousand (15,000) square feet of lot area for each single-family dwelling unit and 
thirty thousand (30,000) square feet of lot area for each two (2) family dwelling 
unit. 

The minimum lot area for all other buildings and structures shall be two (2) acres. 

B.

[...]

In the MF - Multiple Family Residential District, every multiple dwelling or two (2) 
family dwelling not served by public sewer services shall be located on lots of not less 
area than specified as follows: 

A. Minimum Lot Area:  One (1) acre for the first dwelling unit of the first multiple 

dwelling structure.  Six thousand five hundred (6,500) square feet for each 
additional dwelling unit containing two (2) or more bedrooms. 

B. Other Yard Requirements:  All other yard requirements are as previously stated 
in this Section.  

ARTICLE 7 

HS - HIGHWAY SERVICE COMMERCIAL DISTRICT

[...]

modified in a manner which, in the discretion of the Planning 
Official, would materially alter the structure and/or result in an 
impairment of sight lines or other safety interests. 

(d) A Wireless Communication Support Structure established within a 

right-of-way having an existing width of more than two hundred 
and four (204) feet. 

2. Overlay Zones: 

Wireless communication facilities shall be considered principal permitted 
uses if proposed within the Wireless Communication Facilities Overlay 
(WCF) Zone as indicated in the Overlay District Map. 

B. Subject to the standards and conditions set forth below, wireless communication

[...]

a) The maximum height of the new or modified support structure and 

antenna shall be the minimum height demonstrated to be necessary 
for reasonable communication by the applicant (and by other 
entities to collocate on the structure) but in no case shall exceed a 
height of one hundred and seventy five (175) feet from grade 
within a residential district, two hundred (200) feet from grade 
within a commercial district, and three hundred (300) feet within a 
manufacturing district.  The accessory building contemplated to 
enclose such things, as switching equipment, shall be limited to the

[...]

96, as amended, and subsequently adopted rules and regulations governing 
mobile home parks. 

B. Mobile Home Parks shall not be permitted on parcels less than fifteen (15) acres 

in size. 

C. Individual mobile home sites within a mobile home park shall have a minimum 

lot size of five thousand five hundred (5,500) square feet per mobile home being 
served.  This five thousand five hundred (5,500) square foot minimum may be 

reduced by twenty percent (20%), provided that the individual site shall be equal 
to at least four thousand four hundred (4,400) square feet.  For each square foot 
of land gained through this reduction of the site below five thousand five 
hundred (5,500) square feet, an equal amount of land shall be dedicated as open 
space.  In no case shall the open space requirements be less than that required 
under R125.1946, Rule 946 of the Michigan Administrative Code.   

D. The on-site storage of boat trailers, boats, camping units, horse trailers and